BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 3RD REVISED PAGE 9-23
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 9-23
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ACCESS SERVICE

9 -BellSouth Directory Assistance Access (Cont'd)

9.6 BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 (Cont'd)

9.6.4 Rate Regulations and Payment Arrangements (Cont'd)

(E) BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan (Cont'd)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

Application of BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan
rates will commence with the first bill period following the plan
option effective date, as agreed to, by and between the customer and
the Telephone Company.

The minimum payment plan period of a BellSouth Optional DA Calling
Plan 1 Savings Plan is twenty-four (24) months and the maximum
payment plan period is thirty-six (36) months.

Except as indicated in 9.6.4(E)(7), 9.6.4(E)(8), 9.6.4(E)(9) and
9.6.4(E)(10), the customer must during the selected payment plan
period send DA call volumes greater than or equal to ninety-five
percent (95%) of the minimum usage specified in its Savings Plan
Agreement to the Telephone Company using BellSouth Alternate DA
Service Capability.

At the end of the selected payment plan period, BellSouth Optional DA
Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan usage sent by the customer to the
Telephone Company during the selected payment plan period will be
compared to the minimum usage required for the plan option the
customer has selected. If the DA call volume sent during the payment
plan period is below ninety-five percent (95%) of the minimum usage
required for the plan option selected in the customer's BellSouth
Optional Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan Agreement, in addition to the
billed usage charges for the plan selected, the customer will be
billed an additional five cents ($.05) per call for all calls that
have been billed during the selected payment plan period.

At any time during the active option payment plan period an existing
Bell1South Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan customer may
request an upgrade to a service option having a higher usage
commitment and{or a longer payment plan period. A new BellSouth
Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan Agreement is required to
implement the change.

Withdraws material filed under transmittal NO. 674 and reinstates currently
effective material.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 3RD REVISED PAGE 9-24
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 9-24
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ACCESS SERVICE

9 -BellSouth Directory Assistance Access (Cont'd)

9.6 BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 (Cont'd)

9.6.4 Rate Regulations and Payment Arrangements (Cont'd)
(E) BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan (Cont'd)

(8) An existing BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan
customer may request termination of its plan participation. If
participation in the customer's currently active plan is ended prior
to the scheduled expiration of the payment plan period, the customer
will be billed an amount equal to the difference between the then
active plan option rate and the standard rate applied to a percentage
of the calls that have been billed since the initiation of the plan
option as follows:

When Plan Option
Is Terminated Prior

To its Scheduled This is the
Expiration and Percentage of Calls
Within __ Months of to which
Initiation Date Back Billing Applies
12 Months 100%
24 Months 75%
36 Months 50%

(9) A customer who terminates its BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1
Savings Plan is eligible to initiate a new plan six (6) months from
the termination date.

(10) In the event of a merger or acquisition where some or all parties to
the merger or acquisition have existing BellSouth Optional DA Calling
PTan 1 Savings Plan options in place, each existing customer may
continue its plan option to conclusion provided usage for each
existing customer can be segregated from the whole and measured by
the Telephone Company. Alternatively, the existing BellSouth
Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan options of each party to the
merger or acquisition may be terminated without penalty provided a
new BellSouth Oﬁtiona1 DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan oEtion is made
effective for the merged or acquiring entity in which the usage
commitment is greater than or equal to the sum of the usage
commitments for each active plan option of each party to the merger
or acquisition.

Withdraws material filed under transmittal NO. 674 and reinstates currently
effective material.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
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29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 9-25
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ACCESS SERVICE

9 -BellSouth Directory Assistance Access (Cont'd)
9.6 BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 (Cont'd)

9.6.4 Rate Regulations and Payment Arrangements (Cont'd)

(E) BellSouth Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan (Cont'd)

(11) In the absence of or upon the expiration of an active BellSouth

Optional DA Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan Agreement, the standard rate
detailed in 9.6.5 will apply.

(12) Following are the rate schedules for the BellSouth Optional DA
Calling Plan 1 Savings Plan options.

Payment Plan Period DA

Savings Plan DA Call Payment Plan Per Call
Option Usage Commitment Period Rate
200,000 - 1,000,000 24 months $0.48

Option A 250,000 - 1,250,000 30 months $0.44
300,000 - 1,500,000 36 months $0.40
1,000,001 - 2,000,000 24 months $0.40

Option B 1,250,001 - 2,500,000 30 months $0.375
1,500,001 - 3,000,000 36 months $0.35
2,000,001 or Greater 24 months $0.35
Option C 2,500,001 or Greater 30 months $0.32
3,000,001 or Greater 36 months $0.28

9.6.5 Rates and Charges
Standard
Rate usSocC

(A) Bel1South Optional DA Calling Plan 1
Per DA Call $ 0.60 N/A

Withdraws material filed under transmittal NO. 674 and reinstates currently
effective material.
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